
Aiken High School 

Phase 2A Additions

LS3P Project No. 2201-147220

Executive Summary
June 2017



Aiken High School – Phase II Additions 
  
 
SUMMARY STATEMENT:   Finishes continue at the Admin building with carpet 
and casework cabinets. The majority of above ceiling utility work is now complete 
in all buildings. The kitchen is nearing completion with installation of the 
remaining food equipment. Finish paint and flooring continues throughout the 
classroom buildings and media center. Asphalt paving and sidewalks are 
complete around the dining building and bus drop off. OSF overhead inspections 
are underway. 

 
 

PROJECT SCHEDULE:  As of May 31, 2017  
• Notice to Proceed:        April 7, 2016 
• Substantial Completion 2A:  October 6, 2017  393 of 521 days (75%) 
    

PROJECT ACCOUNTING:  As of Application for Payment 13 dated 04/30/2017 
• Original Contract Sum: $ 28,810,639.00 
• Net Change by Change Orders: $                0.00 
• Contract Sum to Date: $ 28,810,639.00 
• Total Completed & Stored to Date:  $ 18,907,053.00 

 
APPROVED CHANGES: 

• None 
 
PENDING CHANGES: 

• None 
 

ACTIVITIES UNDERWAY:      
• Painting exposed ceiling and walls in dining 
• Installing ceiling ‘clouds’ in dining 
• Stucco ceilings along breezeway complete 
• Plumbing fixtures installed in classroom building bathrooms 
• HVAC control and balancing at Admin building 
• Toilet partitions throughout admin and classroom buildings 
• Remaining VCT in classroom buildings 
  



PROGRESS PHOTOS:  

 
Reception desk at Admin building 
 

 
Ceiling and sidewalk finished along breezeway 



 
Asphalt pavement at loading dock area and bus loop road 
 

 
Toilet fixtures in bathrooms in rear Classroom wing  A 

 


